ORGANIZATIONS COMPRISING THE REPORTING ENTITY

ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT

Accounting Office, State
Administrative Services, Department of
Agricultural Exposition Authority, Georgia
Agriculture, Department of
Atlanta — region Transit Link "ATL" Authority
Audits and Accounts, Department of (*)
Aviation Authority, Georgia
Banking and Finance, Department of
Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities, Department of
Building Authority, Georgia (*)
Community Affairs, Department of
Community Health, Department of
Community Supervision, Department of
Correctional Industries Administration, Georgia
Corrections, Department of
Defense, Department of
Development Authority, Georgia (*)
Driver Services, Department of
Early Care and Learning, Department of
Economic Development, Department of
Education, Department of
Environmental Finance Authority, Georgia (*)
Financing and Investment Commission, Georgia State (*)
General Assembly, Georgia (*)
Geo. L. Smith IT Georgia World Congress Center Authority
Governor, Office of the
Higher Education Facilities Authority, Georgia (*)
Holocaust, Georgia Commission on the
Housing and Finance Authority, Georgia (*)
Human Services, Department of
Insurance, Department of (1)
Investigation, Georgia Bureau of
Jekyll Island - State Park Authority

Jekyll Island Foundation, Inc.
Judicial Branch

Court of Appeals

Judicial Council of Georgia

Juvenile Court Judges, Council of

Prosecuting Attorneys' Council (1)

Superior Courts

Supreme Court
Juvenile Justice, Department of

STATE
ENTITY

407
403
926
402
996
404
992
406
441
900
428
419
477
921
467
411
914
475
469
429
414
928
409
444
922
422
969
495
923
427
408
471
910
993
430
432
434
431
418
436
438
461



ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT

Labor, Department of
Lake Lanier Islands Development Authority
Law, Department of
Lottery Corporation, Georgia (*)
Natural Resources, Department of
North Georgia Mountains Authority
OneGeorgia Authority
Pardons and Paroles, State Board of
Pension and Other Employee Benefit Trust Funds
Augusta University Early Retirement Pension Plan
Employees' Retirement System of Georgia (*)
Regular
Deferred Compensation 401 (K) Plan
Deferred Compensation 457 Plan
Defined Contribution Plan, Georgia
District Attorneys Retirement Fund of Georgia
Judicial Retirement System, Georgia
Legislative Retirement System, Georgia
Military Pension Fund, Georgia
Public School Employees Retirement System
State Employees' Assurance Department
Superior Court Judges Retirement Fund of Georgia
Firefighters' Pension Fund, Georgia
Judges of the Probate Courts Retirement Fund of Georgia
Magistrates Retirement Fund of Georgia
Peace Officers' Annuity and Benefit Fund
School Personnel Post-employment Health Benefit Fund, Georgia
Sheriffs' Retirement Fund of Georgia
State Employees Post-employment Health Benefit Fund
Superior Court Clerks' Retirement Fund of Georgia (*)
Teachers Retirement System of Georgia (*)
Ports Authority, Georgia (*)
Properties Commission, State
Public Defender Council, Georgia
Public Health, Department of
Public Safety, Department of
Public Service Commission, Georgia
Public Telecommunications Commission, Georgia
Regents of the University System of Georgia, Board of
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Albany State University
Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Augusta University
Augusta University Foundation, Inc. and Subsidiaries (*)

STATE
ENTITY

440
913
442
973
462
912
981
465

5127

416
n/a
n/a
n/a
946
n/a
n/a
n/a
468

945
950
949
991
947
360A
951
360B
948
482
916
410
492
405
466
470
977
472
557
522
561
512
5272



STATE

ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT ENTITY
Augusta University Real Estate Corporation (*) 5125
Augusta University Real Estate Foundation, Inc. (*) 5273
Augusta University Research Institute, Inc. (¥) 5126
Medical College of Georgia Foundation, Inc. (*) 5122

Clayton State University 528
College of Coastal Georgia (1) 563
Columbus State University 530
Dalton State College (1) 569
East Georgia State College 572
Fort Valley State University (1) 533
Georgia College & State University 536
Georgia Gwinnett College 540
Georgia Gwinnett College Foundation, Inc. and Subsidiaries (*) 5365
Georgia Highlands College 573
Georgia Institute of Technology 503
Georgia Advanced Technology Ventures, Inc. and Subsidiaries (*) 5038
Georgia Tech Athletic Association (*) 5032
Georgia Tech Facilities, Inc. (*) 5034
Georgia Tech Foundation, Inc. (*) 5035
Georgia Tech Research Corporation (*) 5036
Georgia Military College 968
Georgia Southern University 539
Georgia Southern University Housing Foundation, Inc. and Subsidiaries (*) 5392
Georgia Southwestern State University 542
Georgia State University 509
Georgia State University Athletic Association, Inc. (*) 5093
Georgia State University Foundation, Inc. and Subsidiaries(*) 5001
Georgia State University Research Foundation, Inc. (*) 5092
Gordon State College (1) 576
Kennesaw State University 543
Kennesaw State University Foundation, Inc. (*) 5431
Middle Georgia State University 583
Middle Georgia State University Real Estate Foundation, Inc. and Subsidiaries (*) 5841
Savannah State University 548
South Georgia State College 588
University of Georgia 518
University of Georgia Athletic Association, Inc. (*) 5181
The University of Georgia Foundation (*) 5182
University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc. (*) 5184
University of North Georgia 553
University of North Georgia Real Estate Foundation, Inc. and Subsidiaries (*) 5452
University of West Georgia 554
UWG Real Estate Foundation, Inc. (*) 5543

University System of Georgia Foundation, Inc. and Affiliates (*) 4721



STATE

ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT ENTITY
Valdosta State University 551
VSU Auxiliary Services Real Estate Foundation, Inc. (*) 5512
Regional Educational Service Agencies
Central Savannah River Area RESA 8684
Chattahoochee-Flint RESA 8724
Coastal Plains RESA 8864
First District RESA 8804
Griffin RESA 8624
Heart of Georgia RESA 8764
Metropolitan RESA 8564
Middle Georgia RESA 8644
North Georgia RESA 8524
Northeast Georgia RESA 8584
Northwest Georgia RESA 8504
Oconee RESA (1) 8664
Okefenokee RESA 8884
Pioneer RESA 8544
Southwest Georgia RESA 8844
West Georgia RESA 8604
Regional Transportation Authority, Georgia 976
Revenue, Department of 474
Road and Tollway Authority, State 927
Savannah-Georgia Convention Center Authority 998
Secretary of State 478
Seed Development Commission, Georgia 919
State Forestry Commission 420
State Treasurer, Office of the 486
Stone Mountain Memorial Association (*) 911
Student Finance Authority, Georgia (*) 917
Student Finance Commission, Georgia 476
REACH Georgia Foundation (*) 4761
Subsequent Injury Trust Fund 489
Superior Court Clerks' Cooperative Authority, Georgia (*) 955
Technical College System of Georgia 415
Albany Technical College (1) 820
Athens Technical College 822
Atlanta Technical College (1) 823
Augusta Technical College 824
Central Georgia Technical College 835
Chattahoochee Technical College 827
Coastal Pines Technical College 818
Columbus Technical College 828
Georgia Northwestern Technical College 829

Georgia Piedmont Technical College (1) 830



ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT

Gwinnett Technical College
Lanier Technical College
North Georgia Technical College (1)
Oconee Fall Line Technical College
Ogeechee Technical College
Savannah Technical College
South Georgia Technical College
Southeastern Technical College
Southern Crescent Technical College
Southern Regional Technical College (1)
West Georgia Technical College (1)
Wiregrass Georgia Technical College (1)
Technology Authority, Georgia
Transportation, Department of
Veterans Service, Department of
Vocational Rehabilitation Agency, Georgia
Workers' Compensation, State Board of

STATE
ENTITY
832
834
838
817
844
841
842
843
831
837
826
848
980
484
488
412
490

(1) Organization has elected to use the 10% de minimis cost rate, see accompanying notes to the

SEFA schedule for additional information.

(*) Audits of these organizational units are performed in whole or in part by other auditors.



