ORGANIZATIONS COMPRISING THE REPORTING ENTITY

	SIAIE
ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT	ENTITY
Accounting Office State	407
Accounting Office, State	407
Administrative Services, Department of	403
Agricultural Exposition Authority, Georgia	926
Agriculture, Department of	402
Atlanta – region Transit Link "ATL" Authority Audits and Accounts, Department of (*)	996
Aviation Authority, Georgia	404
•	992
Banking and Finance, Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities, Department of	406
Building Authority, Georgia (*)	441
Community Affairs, Department of	900
Community Health, Department of	428
Community Supervision, Department of	419
Correctional Industries Administration, Georgia	477 921
Corrections, Department of	467
Defense, Department of	411
Development Authority, Georgia (*)	914
Driver Services, Department of	475
Early Care and Learning, Department of	469
Economic Development, Department of	429
Education, Department of	414
Environmental Finance Authority, Georgia (*)	928
Financing and Investment Commission, Georgia State (*)	409
General Assembly, Georgia (*)	444
Geo. L. Smith II Georgia World Congress Center Authority	922
Governor, Office of the	422
Higher Education Facilities Authority, Georgia (*)	969
Holocaust, Georgia Commission on the	495
Housing and Finance Authority, Georgia (*)	923
Human Services, Department of	427
Insurance, Department of (1)	408
Investigation, Georgia Bureau of	471
Jekyll Island - State Park Authority	910
Jekyll Island Foundation, Inc.	993
Judicial Branch	430
Court of Appeals	432
Judicial Council of Georgia	434
Juvenile Court Judges, Council of	431
Prosecuting Attorneys' Council (1)	418
Superior Courts	436
Supreme Court	438
Juvenile Justice, Department of	461

	STATE
ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT	<u>ENTITY</u>
Labor, Department of	440
Lake Lanier Islands Development Authority	913
Law, Department of	442
Lottery Corporation, Georgia (*)	973
Natural Resources, Department of	462
North Georgia Mountains Authority	912
OneGeorgia Authority	981
Pardons and Paroles, State Board of	465
Pension and Other Employee Benefit Trust Funds	
Augusta University Early Retirement Pension Plan	5127
Employees' Retirement System of Georgia (*)	
Regular	416
Deferred Compensation 401 (K) Plan	n/a
Deferred Compensation 457 Plan	n/a
Defined Contribution Plan, Georgia	n/a
District Attorneys Retirement Fund of Georgia	946
Judicial Retirement System, Georgia	n/a
Legislative Retirement System, Georgia	n/a
Military Pension Fund, Georgia	n/a
Public School Employees Retirement System	468
State Employees' Assurance Department	n/a
Superior Court Judges Retirement Fund of Georgia	945
Firefighters' Pension Fund, Georgia	950
Judges of the Probate Courts Retirement Fund of Georgia	949
Magistrates Retirement Fund of Georgia	991
Peace Officers' Annuity and Benefit Fund	947
School Personnel Post-employment Health Benefit Fund, Georgia	360A
Sheriffs' Retirement Fund of Georgia	951
State Employees Post-employment Health Benefit Fund	360B
Superior Court Clerks' Retirement Fund of Georgia (*)	948
Teachers Retirement System of Georgia (*)	482
Ports Authority, Georgia (*)	916
Properties Commission, State	410
Public Defender Council, Georgia	492
Public Health, Department of	405
Public Safety, Department of	466
Public Service Commission, Georgia	470
Public Telecommunications Commission, Georgia	977
Regents of the University System of Georgia, Board of	472
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	
Albany State University	557 522
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	561
Augusta University	
Augusta University Augusta University Foundation, Inc. and Subsidiaries (*)	512
Augusta University Poundation, inc. and Substitutives ()	5272

	SIAIE
ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT	ENTITY
Augusta University Real Estate Corporation (*)	5125
Augusta University Real Estate Foundation, Inc. (*)	5273
Augusta University Research Institute, Inc. (*)	5126
Medical College of Georgia Foundation, Inc. (*)	5122
Clayton State University	528
College of Coastal Georgia (1)	563
Columbus State University	530
Dalton State College (1)	569
East Georgia State College	572
Fort Valley State University (1)	533
Georgia College & State University	536
Georgia Gwinnett College	540
Georgia Gwinnett College Foundation, Inc. and Subsidiaries (*)	5365
Georgia Highlands College	573
Georgia Institute of Technology	503
Georgia Advanced Technology Ventures, Inc. and Subsidiaries (*)	5038
Georgia Tech Athletic Association (*)	5032
Georgia Tech Facilities, Inc. (*)	5034
Georgia Tech Foundation, Inc. (*)	5035
Georgia Tech Research Corporation (*)	5036
Georgia Military College	968
Georgia Southern University	539
Georgia Southern University Housing Foundation, Inc. and Subsidiaries (*)	5392
Georgia Southwestern State University	542
Georgia State University	509
Georgia State University Athletic Association, Inc. (*)	5093
Georgia State University Foundation, Inc. and Subsidiaries(*)	5091
Georgia State University Research Foundation, Inc. (*)	5092
Gordon State College (1)	576
Kennesaw State University	543
Kennesaw State University Foundation, Inc. (*)	5431
Middle Georgia State University	583
Middle Georgia State University Real Estate Foundation, Inc. and Subsidiaries (*)	5841
Savannah State University	548
South Georgia State College	588
University of Georgia	518
University of Georgia Athletic Association, Inc. (*)	5181
The University of Georgia Foundation (*)	5182
University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc. (*)	5184
University of North Georgia	553
University of North Georgia Real Estate Foundation, Inc. and Subsidiaries (*)	5452
University of West Georgia	554
UWG Real Estate Foundation, Inc. (*)	5543
University System of Georgia Foundation, Inc. and Affiliates (*)	4721
	• ,

	SIAIE
ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT	ENTITY
Valdosta State University	551
VSU Auxiliary Services Real Estate Foundation, Inc. (*)	5512
Regional Educational Service Agencies	
Central Savannah River Area RESA	8684
Chattahoochee-Flint RESA	8724
Coastal Plains RESA	8864
First District RESA	8804
Griffin RESA	8624
Heart of Georgia RESA	8764
Metropolitan RESA	8564
Middle Georgia RESA	8644
North Georgia RESA	8524
Northeast Georgia RESA	8584
Northwest Georgia RESA	8504
Oconee RESA (1)	8664
Okefenokee RESA	8884
Pioneer RESA	8544
Southwest Georgia RESA	8844
West Georgia RESA	8604
Regional Transportation Authority, Georgia	976
Revenue, Department of	474
Road and Tollway Authority, State	927
Savannah-Georgia Convention Center Authority	998
Secretary of State	478
Seed Development Commission, Georgia	919
State Forestry Commission	420
State Treasurer, Office of the	486
Stone Mountain Memorial Association (*)	911
Student Finance Authority, Georgia (*)	917
Student Finance Commission, Georgia	476
REACH Georgia Foundation (*)	4761
Subsequent Injury Trust Fund	489
Superior Court Clerks' Cooperative Authority, Georgia (*)	955
Technical College System of Georgia	415
Albany Technical College (1)	820
Athens Technical College	822
Atlanta Technical College (1)	823
Augusta Technical College	824
Central Georgia Technical College	835
Chattahoochee Technical College	827
Coastal Pines Technical College	818
Columbus Technical College	828
Georgia Northwestern Technical College	829
Georgia Piedmont Technical College (1)	830

	STATE
ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT	ENTITY
Gwinnett Technical College	832
Lanier Technical College	834
North Georgia Technical College (1)	838
Oconee Fall Line Technical College	817
Ogeechee Technical College	844
Savannah Technical College	841
South Georgia Technical College	842
Southeastern Technical College	843
Southern Crescent Technical College	831
Southern Regional Technical College (1)	837
West Georgia Technical College (1)	826
Wiregrass Georgia Technical College (1)	848
Technology Authority, Georgia	980
Transportation, Department of	484
Veterans Service, Department of	488
Vocational Rehabilitation Agency, Georgia	412
Workers' Compensation, State Board of	490

- (1) Organization has elected to use the 10% de minimis cost rate, see accompanying notes to the SEFA schedule for additional information.
- (*) Audits of these organizational units are performed in whole or in part by other auditors.